

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
104.1000	Lane Rental Incentive	Allow	Allow	Allow	\$2,000,000.00
108.1000	Incentive Allowance	Allow	Allow	Allow	\$2,925,000.00
202.0010	Removal of Two Residential Structures (T.M.K. 9-8-26:09)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$20,000-</u>
202.0020	Removal of One Residential Structure (T.M.K. 9-8-26:47)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$10,000-</u>
202.0030	Removal of One Residential Structure (T.M.K. 9-8-26:65)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$10,000-</u>
202.0040	Removal of One Residential Structure (T.M.K. 9-8-26:69)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$10,000-</u>
202.0110	Removal of At Grade Existing Concrete Barriers	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$400,000-</u>
202.0111	Removal of 96-Inch Sectional Plate Culvert	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$5,000-</u>
202.0112	Removal of 24-Inch RCP Pipe	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$3,000-</u>
202.0113	Removal of 6-Inch Perforated PVC Pipe & Cleanouts	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$1,000-</u>
202.0114	Removal of Grated Drop Inlet	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$10,000-</u>
202.0115	Removal of Storm Drain Manhole	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$1,000-</u>
202.0116	Removal of 8-Foot x 6-Foot Outlet Structure	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$3,000-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

10/24/03

P-8

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0117	Removal of Guardrail	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$20,000-</u>
202.0118	Removal of Six-Foot Chain Link Fence	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$10,000-</u>
202.0119	Removal of 4-Foot Wide Concrete Ditch	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$10,000-</u>
202.0120	Removal of 10-Foot Wide Concrete Ditch	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$20,000-</u>
202.0121	Removal of 4-Foot Wide Lined Ditch	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$5,000-</u>
202.0122	Removal of Retaining Wall	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$2,000-</u>
202.0123	Removal of Concrete Slab (TMK: 9-8-26: 60)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$1,000-</u>
202.0124	Removal of 9-Inch Thick Grouted Rubble Paving	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$4,000-</u>
202.0125	Removal of Concrete Driveway	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$3,000-</u>
202.0126	Removal of Rolled Curb	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$5,000-</u>
202.0127	Removal of A.C. and Base Course	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$20,000-</u>
202.0128	Removal of CRM Wall	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$2,000-</u>
202.0129	Removal of 2-Inch A.C. Pavement	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>\$1,000-</u>

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0130	Removal of CMU Wall	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,000-</u>
202.0131	Removal of A.C. Swale (Ramp E)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>15,000-</u>
202.0132	Removal of Concrete Swale (Ramp E)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3,000-</u>
202.0201	Removal of Existing Concrete Barrier	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>15,000-</u>
202.0202	Removal of Portion of Existing Concrete Deck	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>25,000-</u>
202.0203	Removal of Portion of Existing Concrete Deck for Replacement Concrete by Shotblasting	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>65,000-</u>
202.0204	Removal of Portion of Existing Concrete Deck for Replacement Concrete by Hydrodemolition	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>100,000-</u>
202.0205	Removal of Portion of Existing Concrete Wingwall	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>10,000-</u>
202.0206	Removal of Portion of Existing Portland Cement Concrete Pavement and Asphalt Concrete Pavement for Approach Slab	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5,000-</u>
202.0207	Removal of Inlet Structure at Sta. 89+10	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,000-</u>
202.0208	Removal of Portion of Existing Abutment Footing for AW-1	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>7,500-</u>
202.0209	Removal of Existing Concrete Barrier (Austin-Bishop)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>20,000-</u>
202.0210	Removal of 36-inch RCP Pipe	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,000-</u>

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0211	Removal of Thru Gutter	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,000-</u>
202.9601	Removal of 8-Inch Water Line	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>8,000-</u>
202.9602	Removal of 8-Inch Gate Valve	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,000-</u>
202.9603	Removal of Valve Box, Frame and Cover	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>500-</u>
202.9604	Removal of 6-Inch Sewer Lateral	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,000-</u>
202.9605	Removal of 8-Inch Sewer Pipe	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>3,000-</u>
202.9606	Removal of 10-Inch Sewer Pipe	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5,000-</u>
202.9607	Removal of Existing Sewer Manhole	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,000-</u>
202.9608	Removal of 4-Inch Gas Line	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,000-</u>
203.0110	Roadway Excavation	27,191	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>1-</u>	\$ <u>27,191-</u>
206.0000	Structure Excavation for Drainage System	8,261	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>1-</u>	\$ <u>8,261-</u>
206.0601	Additional Foundation Over-Excavation	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00
206.2040	Trench Excavation for Water System	146	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>75-</u>	\$ <u>10,950-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

10/24/03

P-11

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
206.2050	Trench Excavation for Sewer System	467	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>60-</u>	\$ <u>28,020-</u>
206.2060	Trench Excavation for 4-Inch Gas Line	33	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>100-</u>	\$ <u>3,300-</u>
206.5001	Structure Excavation for Noise Barrier Wall - 1	480	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>24,000-</u>
206.5002	Structure Excavation for Noise Barrier Wall - 2	330	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>75-</u>	\$ <u>24,750-</u>
206.5003	Structure Excavation for Noise Barrier Wall - 3	240	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>75-</u>	\$ <u>18,000-</u>
206.5004	Structure Excavation for AW-1	500	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>40-</u>	\$ <u>20,000-</u>
206.5005	Structure Excavation for Soil Nail Retaining Wall - 1	410	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>30-</u>	\$ <u>12,300-</u>
206.5006	Structure Excavation for Soil Nail Retaining Wall - 2	4,400	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>30-</u>	\$ <u>132,000-</u>
206.5007	Structure Excavation for Soil Nail Retaining Wall - 3	2,000	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>30-</u>	\$ <u>60,000-</u>
206.5008	Structure Excavation for Soil Nail Retaining Wall - 4	780	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>30-</u>	\$ <u>23,400-</u>
206.5009	Structure Excavation for Concrete Barrier Wall - 1	1,060	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>30-</u>	\$ <u>31,800-</u>
206.5010	Structure Excavation for Concrete Barrier Wall - 2	590	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>30-</u>	\$ <u>17,700-</u>
206.5011	Structure Excavation for Concrete Barrier Wall - 3	150	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>110-</u>	\$ <u>16,500-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

10/24/03

P-12

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
206.5012	Structure Excavation for Concrete Barrier Wall - 4	350	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>110-</u>	\$ <u>38,500-</u>
206.5013	Structure Excavation for Concrete Barrier Wall - 5	1,600	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>150-</u>	\$ <u>240,000-</u>
206.6000	Structure Excavation for Abutments, Wingwalls, and Retaining Wall "B"	580	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>40-</u>	\$ <u>23,200-</u>
206.6001	Structure Excavation for Bent Footings	2,200	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>40-</u>	\$ <u>88,000-</u>
206.6002	Structure Excavation for Columns (Austin-Bishop)	135	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>27,000-</u>
206.7200	Structure Backfill for Abutments, Wingwalls, and Retaining Wall "B"	460	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>23,000-</u>
206.7201	Structure Backfill for Bent 11 Column Footing (Class D Concrete)	42	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>250-</u>	\$ <u>10,500-</u>
206.7202	Controlled Low Strength Material for Column Footings	218	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>250-</u>	\$ <u>54,500-</u>
206.7254	Structure Backfill for AW-1	25	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>100-</u>	\$ <u>2,500-</u>
206.7255	Structure Backfill for AW-1 (Class "D" Concrete)	40	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>8,000-</u>
206.7256	Structure Backfill for Soil Nail Retaining Wall - 1	40	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>45-</u>	\$ <u>1,800-</u>
206.7257	Structure Backfill for Soil Nail Retaining Wall - 2	400	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>45-</u>	\$ <u>18,000-</u>
206.7258	Structure Backfill for Soil Nail Retaining Wall - 3	220	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>45-</u>	\$ <u>9,900-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

10/24/03

P-13

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
206.7259	Structure Backfill for Soil Nail Retaining Wall - 4	110	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>45-</u>	\$ <u>4,950-</u>
206.7260	Structure Backfill for Concrete Barrier Wall - 1	420	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>110-</u>	\$ <u>46,200-</u>
206.7261	Structure Backfill for Concrete Barrier Wall - 2	300	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>75-</u>	\$ <u>22,500-</u>
206.7262	Structure Backfill for Concrete Barrier Wall - 3	58	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>255-</u>	\$ <u>14,790-</u>
206.7263	Structure Backfill for Concrete Barrier Wall - 4	215	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>150-</u>	\$ <u>32,250-</u>
206.7264	Structure Backfill for Concrete Barrier Wall - 5	514	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>255-</u>	\$ <u>131,070-</u>
206.8200	Filter Material for Abutments and Wingwalls	11	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>2,200-</u>
206.8202	Filter Material for Concrete Barrier Walls	90	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>100-</u>	\$ <u>9,000-</u>
206.9010	Foundation Grouting	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$40,000.00
207.0100	Ditch and Channel Excavation	1,600	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>30-</u>	\$ <u>48,000-</u>
208.0100	Leveling Surfaces	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$100,000.00
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$750,000.00
211.1000	Reinforced Soil Slope	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	<u>400,000</u> <u>\$300,000-</u> <u>SRP</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-14

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
305.0100	15" Aggregate Subbase	1,519	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>60-</u>	\$ <u>91,140-</u>
305.0200	12" Aggregate Subbase	434	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>70-</u>	\$ <u>30,380-</u>
305.0300	6" Aggregate Subbase	2,695	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>70-</u>	\$ <u>188,650-</u>
306.0100	Untreated Permeable Base Course	3,303	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>110-</u>	\$ <u>363,330-</u>
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	6,420	Ton	\$ <u>85-</u>	\$ <u>545,700-</u>
401.0100	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	2,580	Ton	\$ <u>104-</u>	\$ <u>268,320-</u>
401.0200	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V	134	Ton	\$ <u>260-</u>	\$ <u>34,840-</u>
411.1010	13 1/2-Inch, Concrete Pavement	3,904	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>350-</u>	\$ <u>1,366,400-</u>
411.1020	12 1/2-Inch, Concrete Pavement	1,996	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>350-</u>	\$ <u>698,600-</u>
411.2000	Transverse Contraction Joint	15,000	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>3-</u>	\$ <u>45,000-</u>
501.0210	Structural Steel for Luminaire Support Bracket at Pono Street, Pomohana Place, and Detour Road	10	Each	\$ <u>2,000-</u>	\$ <u>20,000-</u>
501.0211	Structural Steel for Overhead Sign Support	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>35,000-</u>
501.2010	8-Inch Pipe Support Hangers	30	Each	\$ <u>600-</u>	\$ <u>18,000-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-15

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
501.2011	12-Inch Pipe Support Hangers	9	Each	\$ <u>800-</u>	\$ <u>7,200-</u>
503.1080	Concrete for Abutments Retrofit (Austin-Bishop)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>250,000-</u>
503.1090	Concrete for Abutments, Wingwalls, and Retaining Wall "B" including Type 1 Corbel	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>125,000-</u>
503.1091	Concrete for Abutments, Wingwalls, and Retaining Wall "B" Footings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>120,000-</u>
503.1092	Concrete for Viaduct Deck Including Drop Inlets on Bridge But Excluding Closure Pour	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,000,000-</u> \$ 3,000,000 gap
503.1093	Concrete for Bent Caps	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>400,000-</u>
503.1094	Concrete for Columns	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>300,000-</u>
503.1095	Concrete for Bent Footings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>400,000-</u>
503.1096	Concrete for Closure Pour	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>500,000-</u>
503.1097	Concrete for Seat Extender at Abutments	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>100,000-</u>
503.1098	Concrete for Collar at Pier Columns (Austin-Bishop)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>15,000-</u>
503.1401	Concrete for AW-1	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>100,000-</u>
503.1402	Concrete for Barrier-Wall at Austin-Bishop Separation	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>50,000-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-16

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
503.1403	Concrete for Soil Nail Retaining Wall - 1	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$85,000-
503.1404	Concrete for Soil Nail Retaining Wall - 2	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$527,000-
503.1405	Concrete for Soil Nail Retaining Wall - 3	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$261,000-
503.1406	Concrete for Soil Nail Retaining Wall - 4	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$131,000-
503.1407	Concrete for Concrete Barrier Walls - 1 and 2	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000,000-
503.1408	Concrete for Concrete Barrier Walls - 3, 4, and 5	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$625,000-
503.1409	Concrete for Noise Barrier Wall - 1 Footing	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$50,000-
503.1410	Concrete for Noise Barrier Wall - 2 Footing	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$35,000-
503.1411	Concrete for Noise Barrier Wall - 3 Footing	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$30,000-
503.1416	Concrete for Concrete Barrier Walls - 1 and 2 Footings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$190,000-
503.1417	Concrete for Concrete Barrier Walls - 3, 4 and 5 Footings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$140,000-
503.1910	Concrete for Approach Slabs (1st Phase)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$62,000-
503.1911	Concrete for Approach Slabs Including Type II Corbel (2nd Phase)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$18,000-

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-17

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
503.2051	Concrete for Reinforced Concrete for Jacket for 8" Waterline	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>15,000-</u>
503.2052	Concrete for Reaction and Test Blocks (Class B)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>8,000-</u>
503.8000	Mechanical Grooving	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>75,000-</u>
504.4100	Type Keehi IVM Prestressed Concrete Girders	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,500,000-</u>
507.7000	Concrete Railings on Bridge	1,300	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>260,000-</u>
507.7002	Concrete Median Barriers (Austin-Bishop)	80	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>400-</u>	\$ <u>32,000-</u>
511.0100	Furnishing Drilled Shaft Drilling Equipment	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,000,000-</u> \$ <u>1,000,000-</u> <u>2nd</u>
511.0200	Obstructions	80	Hours	\$ <u>1,750-</u>	\$ <u>140,000-</u>
511.0300	Load Test	2	Each	\$ <u>250,000-</u>	\$ <u>500,000-</u>
511.0400	Trial Shaft	150	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>550-</u>	\$ <u>82,500-</u>
511.0500	Permanent Casing (27-Inch I.D. Corrugated Aluminum Pipe)	200	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>250-</u>	\$ <u>50,000-</u>
511.0600	Permanent Casing (48-Inch Diameter)	500	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>290-</u>	\$ <u>145,000-</u>
511.0700	Permanent Casing (60-Inch Diameter)	1,600	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>315-</u>	\$ <u>504,000-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-18

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
511.0800	Standard Shaft Excavation (20-Inch Diameter)	450	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>65-</u>	<u>\$29,250-</u>
511.0910	Standard Shaft Excavation (48-Inch Diameter)	440	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>210-</u>	<u>\$92,400-</u>
511.0920	Special Shaft Excavation (48-Inch Diameter)	170	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>210-</u>	<u>\$35,700-</u>
511.0930	Rock Excavation (48-inch Diameter)	460	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>400-</u>	<u>\$184,000-</u>
511.1010	Standard Shaft Excavation (60-Inch Diameter)	1,750	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>210-</u>	<u>\$367,500-</u>
511.1020	Special Shaft Excavation (60-Inch Diameter)	1,850	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>210-</u>	<u>\$388,500-</u>
511.1030	Rock Excavation (60-inch Diameter)	600	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>400-</u>	<u>\$240,000-</u>
511.1100	Drilled Shaft (Type 20)	450	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>75-</u>	<u>\$33,750-</u>
511.1200	Drilled Shaft (Type 27)	200	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>100-</u>	<u>\$20,000-</u>
511.1300	Drilled Shaft (Type 48B)	270	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>250-</u>	<u>\$67,500-</u>
511.1400	Drilled Shaft (Type 48C)	980	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>250-</u>	<u>\$245,000-</u>
511.1500	Drilled Shaft (Type 60A)	850	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>270-</u>	<u>\$229,500-</u>
511.1600	Drilled Shaft (Type 60B)	870	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>270-</u>	<u>\$234,900-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-19

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
511.1700	Drilled Shaft (Type 60C)	2,030	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>270-</u>	\$ <u>548,100-</u>
511.1800	Coring Samples (Integrity Testing)	750	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>125-</u>	\$ <u>93,750-</u>
513.0101	CMU Noise Barrier Walls	1,900	Sq. Yd.	\$ <u>150-</u>	\$ <u>285,000-</u>
530.0101	Segmental Retaining Wall No. 1	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>850,000-</u>
530.0102	Segmental Retaining Wall No. 2A	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>520,000-</u>
530.0103	Segmental Retaining Wall No. 2B	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>200,000-</u>
530.0104	Segmental Retaining Wall No. 2C	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>190,000-</u>
540.1000	Replacement Concrete for Frame A - Honolulu Half	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>10,000-</u>
540.1001	Replacement Concrete for Frame A - Waianae Half	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>10,000-</u>
540.1002	Replacement Concrete for Frame B	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>20,000-</u>
540.1003	Replacement Concrete for Frame C	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>20,000-</u>
540.1004	Replacement Concrete for Frame D	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>20,000-</u>
540.1005	Tensile Bond Test	180	Each	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>9,000-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-20

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
602.0050	Reinforcing Steel for AW-1	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>20,000</u> -
602.0051	Reinforcing Steel for Barrier-Wall at Austin-Bishop Separation	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>12,000</u> -
602.0052	Reinforcing Steel for Soil Nail Retaining Walls	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>140,000</u> -
602.0053	Reinforcing Steel for Concrete Barrier Walls	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>140,000</u> -
602.0054	Reinforcing Steel for Concrete Barrier Wall Footings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>140,000</u> -
602.0055	Reinforcing Steel for Noise Barrier Walls	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>15,000</u> -
602.0056	Reinforcing Steel for Noise Barrier Wall Footings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>55,000</u> -
602.0090	Reinforcing Steel for Abutments, Wingwalls, and Retaining Wall "B" Including Type 1 Corbel	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>15,000</u> -
602.0091	Reinforcing Steel for Abutments, Wingwalls, and Retaining Wall "B" Footings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>15,000</u> -
602.0092	Reinforcing Steel for Viaduct Deck Including Drop Inlets on Bridge But Excluding Closure Pour	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>500,000</u> -
602.0093	Reinforcing Steel for Bent Caps	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>175,000</u> -
602.0094	Reinforcing Steel for Columns	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>350,000</u> -
602.0095	Reinforcing Steel for Bent Footings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>200,000</u> -

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-21

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
602.0096	Reinforcing Steel for Closure Pour	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$40,000-
602.0097	Reinforcing Steel for Seat Extender at Abutments	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,000-
602.0098	Reinforcing Steel for Approach Slabs (1st Phase)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,000-
602.0099	Reinforcing Steel for Approach Slabs Including Type II Corbel (2nd Phase)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,000-
602.0100	Reinforcing Steel for Abutments Retrofit (Austin-Bishop)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$20,000-
602.0101	Reinforcing Steel for Collar at Pier Columns (Austin-Bishop)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000-
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	939	Cu. Yd.	\$150-	\$140,850-
603.0210	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	723	Lin. Ft.	\$150-	\$108,450-
603.0220	12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	65	Lin. Ft.	\$175-	\$11,375-
603.0310	6-Inch Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe, SDR 35	64	Lin. Ft.	\$80-	\$5,120-
603.0320	8-Inch Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe, SDR 35	192	Lin. Ft.	\$90-	\$17,280-
603.0330	12-Inch Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe, SDR 35	15	Lin. Ft.	\$100-	\$1,500-
603.1010	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	21	Lin. Ft.	\$100-	\$2,100-

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-22

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
603.1020	36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	36	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>110-</u>	\$ <u>3,960-</u>
603.1030	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	2,658	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>120-</u>	\$ <u>318,960-</u>
603.1040	30-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 30-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	189	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>130-</u>	\$ <u>24,570-</u>
603.1050	36-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 36-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	663	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>140-</u>	\$ <u>92,820-</u>
603.2010	Column Drain Cleanout	22	Each	\$ <u>1,000-</u>	\$ <u>22,000-</u>
603.2020	Drain Cleanout to Grade	7	Each	\$ <u>400-</u>	\$ <u>2,800-</u>
603.4010	Concrete Collar for 24-Inch Drain Connection	1	Each	\$ <u>1,000-</u>	\$ <u>1,000-</u>
603.4020	Concrete Collar for 36-Inch Drain Connection	1	Each	\$ <u>1,000-</u>	\$ <u>1,000-</u>
603.5010	Clean Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$750,000.00
604.0210	Inlet Structure, 2 feet to 2.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>4,000-</u>	\$ <u>4,000-</u>
604.0220	Inlet Structure, 11 feet to 11.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>50,000-</u>	\$ <u>50,000-</u>
604.0310	Type A Storm Drain Manhole, 5 feet to 5.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>4,600-</u>	\$ <u>4,600-</u>
604.0320	Type A Storm Drain Manhole, 6 feet to 6.99 feet	2	Each	\$ <u>4,700-</u>	\$ <u>9,400-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-23

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.0330	Type A Storm Drain Manhole, 8 feet to 8.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>5,000-</u>	\$ <u>5,000-</u>
604.0340	Type A Storm Drain Manhole, 10 feet to 10.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>5,200-</u>	\$ <u>5,200-</u>
604.0402	Standard Valve Box For Gate Valve	3	Each	\$ <u>800-</u>	\$ <u>2,400-</u>
604.0403	Air Relief Valve Box	1	Each	\$ <u>800-</u>	\$ <u>800-</u>
604.0410	Type B Storm Drain Manhole, 4 feet to 4.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>4,300-</u>	\$ <u>4,300-</u>
604.0411	Type B Storm Drain Manhole, 5 feet to 5.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>4,600-</u>	\$ <u>4,600-</u>
604.0510	Type E Storm Drain Manhole, 6 feet to 6.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>5,200-</u>	\$ <u>5,200-</u>
604.0610	Special Storm Drain Manhole, 4 feet to 4.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>5,000-</u>	\$ <u>5,000-</u>
604.0620	Special Storm Drain Manhole, 5 feet to 5.99 feet	2	Each	\$ <u>5,200-</u>	\$ <u>10,400-</u>
604.0630	Special Storm Drain Manhole, 6 feet to 6.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>5,400-</u>	\$ <u>5,400-</u>
604.0640	Special Storm Drain Manhole, 7 feet to 7.99 feet	2	Each	\$ <u>5,600-</u>	\$ <u>11,200-</u>
604.0650	Special Storm Drain Manhole, 8 feet to 8.99 feet	2	Each	\$ <u>5,800-</u>	\$ <u>11,600-</u>
604.0660	Special Storm Drain Manhole, 15 feet to 15.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>6,500-</u>	\$ <u>6,500-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-24

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.0670	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover	1	Each	\$ <u>800-</u>	\$ <u>800-</u>
604.4302	Adjusting Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	5	Each	\$ <u>800-</u>	\$ <u>4,000-</u>
604.4550	Adjusting Valve Box Frame and Cover	4	Each	\$ <u>800-</u>	\$ <u>3,200-</u>
604.5020	Type A1 Grated Drop Inlet, 5 feet to 5.99 feet	5	Each	\$ <u>3,600-</u>	\$ <u>18,000-</u>
604.5030	Type A1 Grated Drop Inlet, 6 feet to 6.99 feet	3	Each	\$ <u>3,800-</u>	\$ <u>11,400-</u>
604.5040	Type A1 Grated Drop Inlet, 7 feet to 7.99 feet	2	Each	\$ <u>4,000-</u>	\$ <u>8,000-</u>
604.5050	Type A1 Grated Drop Inlet, 8 feet to 8.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>4,200-</u>	\$ <u>4,200-</u>
604.5060	Type A1 Grated Drop Inlet, 10 feet to 10.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>4,500-</u>	\$ <u>4,500-</u>
604.5070	Type A1 Grated Drop Inlet, 14 feet to 14.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>5,400-</u>	\$ <u>5,400-</u>
604.5120	Type A2 Grated Drop Inlet, 5 feet to 5.99 feet	6	Each	\$ <u>8,300-</u>	\$ <u>49,800-</u>
604.5130	Type A2 Grated Drop Inlet, 6 feet to 6.99 feet	4	Each	\$ <u>8,600-</u>	\$ <u>34,400-</u>
604.5140	Type A2 Grated Drop Inlet, 7 feet to 7.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>8,800-</u>	\$ <u>8,800-</u>
604.5150	Type A2 Grated Drop Inlet, 13 feet to 13.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>9,800-</u>	\$ <u>9,800-</u>

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.5230	Type A3 Grated Drop Inlet, 7 feet to 7.99 feet	3	Each	\$ <u>9,200-</u>	\$ <u>27,600-</u>
604.5240	Type A3 Grated Drop Inlet, 9 feet to 9.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>9,400-</u>	\$ <u>9,400-</u>
604.5250	Type A3 Grated Drop Inlet, 12 feet to 12.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>10,000-</u>	\$ <u>10,000-</u>
604.5310	Type A4 Grated Drop Inlet, 10 feet to 10.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>13,000-</u>	\$ <u>13,000-</u>
604.5410	Type A5 Grated Drop Inlet, 9 feet to 9.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>13,500-</u>	\$ <u>13,500-</u>
604.6010	Type D Catch Basin, 4 feet to 4.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>6,500-</u>	\$ <u>6,500-</u>
604.6020	Type D Catch Basin, 5 feet to 5.99 feet	2	Each	\$ <u>6,800-</u>	\$ <u>13,600-</u>
604.7010	Type B4 Steel Frame and Grate	11	Each	\$ <u>750-</u>	\$ <u>8,250-</u>
604.7020	Type B6 Steel Frame and Grate	1	Each	\$ <u>750-</u>	\$ <u>750-</u>
604.7030	Type B8 Steel Frame and Grate	1	Each	\$ <u>750-</u>	\$ <u>750-</u>
604.8010	Column Outlet Structure, Type A	9	Each	\$ <u>4,800-</u>	\$ <u>43,200-</u>
604.8020	Column Outlet Structure, Type B	1	Each	\$ <u>5,000-</u>	\$ <u>5,000-</u>
604.8030	Column Outlet Structure, Type C	2	Each	\$ <u>5,000-</u>	\$ <u>10,000-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-26

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.8040	Trench Drain	418	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>275-</u>	\$ <u>114,950-</u>
605.0110	6-Inch Underdrain Pipe	6,910	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>10-¹⁴⁴</u>	\$ <u>69,100-</u> <i>dep</i>
605.0301	Underdrain Outlet Type 1	2	Each	\$ <u>1,000-</u>	\$ <u>2,000-</u>
605.0302	Underdrain Outlet Type 2	1	Each	\$ <u>100-</u>	\$ <u>100-</u>
605.2010	Underdrain Cleanout Type A	6	Each	\$ <u>400-</u>	\$ <u>2,400-</u>
605.2020	Underdrain Cleanout Type B	3	Each	\$ <u>400-</u>	\$ <u>1,200-</u>
605.2030	Underdrain Cleanout Type C	6	Each	\$ <u>400-</u>	\$ <u>2,400-</u>
605.2040	Underdrain Cleanout Type D	6	Each	\$ <u>2,200-</u>	\$ <u>13,200-</u>
605.2050	Underdrain Cleanout Type E	9	Each	\$ <u>400-</u>	\$ <u>3,600-</u>
605.2060	Underdrain Cleanout Type F	2	Each	\$ <u>450-</u>	\$ <u>900-</u>
606.1010	Strong Post W-Beam Guardrail	58	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>2,900-</u>
606.2010	End Anchorage Type ET-2000	1	Each	\$ <u>3,450-</u>	\$ <u>3,450-</u>
606.3010	State Furnished Portable Concrete Barrier	25	Each	\$ <u>275-</u>	\$ <u>6,875-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-27

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
607.1010	Six-Feet, Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	4,639	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>42-</u>	\$ <u>194,838-</u>
607.1020	Six-Feet, Chain Link Fence without Top Rail	94	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>37-</u>	\$ <u>3,478-</u>
607.1030	Eight-Feet, Chain Link Fence without Top Rail	2,168	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>58-</u>	\$ <u>125,744-</u>
607.1040	Eight-Feet, Chain Link Fence with Barbed Wire	1,559	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>65-</u>	\$ <u>101,335-</u>
607.3001	Chain Link Gate, Six Feet High and Four Feet Wide	2	Each	\$ <u>2,900-</u>	\$ <u>5,800-</u>
607.3002	Chain Link Gate, Six Feet High and Ten Feet Wide	1	Each	\$ <u>5,500-</u>	\$ <u>5,500-</u>
607.3010	Chain Link Gate, Eight Feet High and Fifteen Feet Wide	3	Each	\$ <u>6,500-</u>	\$ <u>19,500-</u>
607.3020	Chain Link Gate, Eight Feet High and Sixteen Feet Wide	2	Each	\$ <u>6,500-</u>	\$ <u>13,000-</u>
607.3030	Chain Link Gate, Eight Feet High and Twenty Feet Wide	1	Each	\$ <u>7,390-</u>	\$ <u>7,390-</u>
607.3040	Chain Link Gate, Eight Feet High and Twenty-four Feet Wide	3	Each	\$ <u>7,000-</u>	\$ <u>21,000-</u>
608.0100	Concrete Sidewalk	772	Sq. Yd.	\$ <u>40-</u>	\$ <u>30,880-</u>
609.0110	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG	794	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>25-</u>	\$ <u>19,850-</u>
609.0120	Rolled Curb	285	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>20-</u>	\$ <u>5,700-</u>

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
609.0130	Thru Gutter	45	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>2250-</u>
609.0210	Concrete Header	480	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>18-</u>	\$ <u>8640-</u>
610.0110	15-Foot Wide Reinforced Concrete Driveway	1	Each	\$ <u>2,500-</u>	\$ <u>2,500-</u>
610.0111	20-Foot Wide Reinforced Concrete Driveway	1	Each	\$ <u>3,000-</u>	\$ <u>3,000-</u>
610.0112	40.3-Foot Wide Reinforced Concrete Driveway	1	Each	\$ <u>6,000-</u>	\$ <u>6,000-</u>
612.0110	Grouted Rubble Paving for GRP Blanket, Including 6-Inch Bed Course	280	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>400-</u>	\$ <u>112,000-</u>
612.0120	Grouted Rubble Paving for 6' x 6' GRP Pad	7	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>500-</u>	\$ <u>3,500-</u>
614.0100	Standard Street Survey Monuments	2	Each	\$ <u>1,200-</u>	\$ <u>2,400-</u>
616.0610	Sprinkler System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>300,000-</u>
616.0620	High Voltage Work	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>40,000-</u> <u>5,000-</u> <u>SNP</u>
616.0630	Low Voltage Work	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>50,000-</u>
617.0900	Planting Soil	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>350,000-</u>
618.1510	Grassed Surfaces, Zoysia 'El Toro' Grass in the planting area over Erosion Control Matting	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>40,000-</u>

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
618.1520	Grassed Surfaces, Zoysia 'El Toro' Grass w/ Hydromulch in the remaining planting area	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$150,000-
619.1710	Plastic Edging	800	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5-	\$4,000-
619.1750	Planting Trees, Loulu Palm (<i>Pritchardia hillebrandii</i>), 7 Gal., 2' High-Brown Trunk	30	Each	\$ 45-	\$1,350-
619.1751	Planting Trees, Foxtail Palm (<i>Wodyetia bifurcata</i>), 25 Gal., 3' High-Brown Trunk	12	Each	\$ 350-	\$4,200-
619.1752	Planting Trees, Alexander Palm (<i>Archontophoenix alexandrae</i>), 25 Gal., 3' High-Brown Trunk	20	Each	\$ 350-	\$7,000-
619.1753	Planting Trees, Chinese Fan Palm (<i>Livistona chinensis</i>), 5 Gal., 18" High-Brown Trunk	20	Each	\$ 35-	\$700-
619.1754	Planting Trees, MacArthur Palm (<i>Ptychosperma macarthurii</i>), 25 Gal., 3' High-Brown Trunk	18	Each	\$ 350-	\$6,300-
619.1755	Planting Shrubs, Oleander 'Red', 'Pink', & 'Salmon' (<i>Nerium oleander</i>), 24" high	670	Each	\$ 30-	\$20,100-
619.1756	Planting Shrubs, Naupaka (<i>Scaevola taccada</i>), 24" high	50	Each	\$ 25-	\$1,250-
619.1757	Planting Shrubs, Plumbago (<i>Plumago auriculata</i>), 24" high	440	Each	\$ 22-	\$9,680-
619.1758	Planting Shrubs, False Eranthemum (<i>Pseudoeranthemum carruthersii</i>), 24" high, with 2-inch layer of gravel mulch and weed barrier w/in planter bed.	1,470	Each	\$ 22-	\$32,340-
621.0200	Panel for Destination Sign	1,062	Sq. Ft.	\$ 34-	\$36,108-
621.3000	Type VI Footing for Destination Sign	12	Each	\$ 3,965-	\$47,580-

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-30

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.4000	Relocation of Existing Destination Sign	4	Each	\$ <u>675-</u>	\$ <u>2,700-</u>
621.4100	Relocation of Existing Regulatory Sign	7	Each	\$ <u>225-</u>	\$ <u>1,575-</u>
621.4200	Relocation of Sign	8	Each	\$ <u>175-</u>	\$ <u>1,400-</u>
621.4600	2.50-Inch Galvanized Square Tube	10	Each	\$ <u>125-</u>	\$ <u>1,250-</u>
621.4700	Breakaway Sign Post and Foundation for Destination Sign	4	Each	\$ <u>2045-</u>	\$ <u>8,180-</u>
621.4800	Galvanized Steel Post for Ground-Mounted Destination and Expressway Sign	235	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>60-</u>	\$ <u>14,100-</u>
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign 10 Sq. Ft. or Less with Post	6	Each	\$ <u>275-</u>	\$ <u>1,650-</u>
621.5200	Type II Object Markers	4	Each	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>200-</u>
621.7020	Construction Sign - "Notice to Motorists"	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>500-</u>
622.0051	Highway Lighting Standard with 40 Foot Luminaire Mounting Height, Breakaway Transformer Base, 15 Foot Bracket Arm, Luminaire and Foundation, Mounted in Grade	6	Each	\$ <u>4,000-</u>	\$ <u>24,000-</u>
622.0052	Highway Lighting Standard with 40 Foot Luminaire Mounting Height, Non-Breakaway Transformer Base, 15 Foot Bracket Arm, Luminaire and Foundation, Mounted on Wall	26	Each	\$ <u>4,000-</u>	\$ <u>104,000-</u>
622.0053	Highway Lighting Standard with 40 Foot Luminaire Mounting Height, Non-Breakaway Transformer Base, 15 Foot Bracket Arm, Luminaire and Foundation, Mounted on Viaduct	9	Each	\$ <u>4,000-</u>	\$ <u>36,000-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-31

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.0054	Highway Lighting Standard with 35 Foot Luminaire Mounting Height, Breakaway Transformer Base, 15 Foot Bracket Arm, Luminaire and Foundation, Mounted in Grade	3	Each	\$ <u>3,600-</u>	\$ <u>10,800-</u>
622.0055	Highway Lighting Standard with 35 Foot Luminaire Mounting Height, Non-Breakaway Transformer Base, 15 Foot Bracket Arm, Luminaire and Foundation, Mounted on Wall	2	Each	\$ <u>3,600-</u>	\$ <u>7,200-</u>
622.0056	Highway Lighting Standard with 30 Foot Luminaire Mounting Height, Non-Breakaway Transformer Base, 8 Foot Bracket Arm, Luminaire and Foundation, Mounted in Grade	1	Each	\$ <u>3,500-</u>	\$ <u>3,500-</u>
622.0057	Highway Lighting Standard with 30 Foot Luminaire Mounting Height, Non-Breakaway Transformer Base, 8 Foot Bracket Arm, Luminaire and Foundation, Mounted in Grade in C&C right of Way	3	Each	\$ <u>3,500-</u>	\$ <u>10,500-</u>
622.0061	Underpass Lighting Luminaire, Wall Mounted	10	Each	\$ <u>4,000-</u>	\$ <u>40,000-</u>
622.0062	Underpass Lighting Luminaire, Ceiling Mounted	6	Each	\$ <u>2,700-</u>	\$ <u>16,200-</u>
622.0063	Highway Signage Lighting Luminaire	15	Each	\$ <u>1,360-</u>	\$ <u>20,400-</u>
622.0064	Relocate Highway Lighting Luminaire with Bracket Arm Mounted on Wood Pole	2	Each	\$ <u>600-</u>	\$ <u>1,200-</u>
622.0601	Remove Highway Lighting Standard in Grade, Abandon Foundation	28	Each	\$ <u>440-</u>	\$ <u>12,320-</u>
622.0602	Remove Highway Lighting Standard on Concrete Barrier, Demolish Foundation	6	Each	\$ <u>⁴⁴⁰⁻ 2640</u>	\$ <u>2,640-</u>
622.0603	Remove Highway Lighting Standard on Viaduct Railing, Demolish Foundation	6	Each	\$ <u>440-</u>	\$ <u>2,640-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-32

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.0604	Remove Underpass Lighting Luminaire	24	Each	\$ <u>440-</u>	\$ <u>10,560-</u>
622.0605	Remove Highway Signage Lighting Luminaire	2	Each	\$ <u>700-</u>	\$ <u>1400-</u>
622.0801	Type "A" Highway Lighting Pullbox	3	Each	\$ <u>1300-</u>	\$ <u>3900-</u>
622.0802	Type "B" Highway Lighting Pullbox	6	Each	\$ <u>1300-</u>	\$ <u>7800-</u>
622.0803	Type "B" Communications Pull Box	2	Each	\$ <u>1200-</u>	\$ <u>2400-</u>
622.0804	Type "C" Highway Lighting Pullbox	2	Each	\$ <u>1620-</u>	\$ <u>3240-</u>
622.0805	Adjust Pullbox Frame and Cover	2	Each	\$ <u>500 -</u>	\$ <u>1,000 -</u>
622.0901	24" x 18" x 10" Cast Highway Lighting Junction Box	1	Each	\$ <u>2350-</u>	\$ <u>2350-</u>
622.0902	30" x 10" x 6" Cast Highway Lighting Junction Box	7	Each	\$ <u>2550-</u>	\$ <u>17,850-</u>
622.0903	30" x 10" x 6" Cast Communications Junction Box	20	Each	\$ <u>2550-</u>	\$ <u>51,000-</u>
622.0904	12" Square x 8" Deep Stainless Steel Junction Box	3	Each	\$ <u>700-</u>	\$ <u>2100-</u>
622.0905	6" Square x 4" Deep stainless Steel Junction Box	13	Each	\$ <u>340-</u>	\$ <u>4420-</u>
622.3002	Two-4-Inch HECO Ductline	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5,000-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-33

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.5031	One 4-Inch, One 2-Inch, PVC Schedule 80 Conduit Ductline Encased in Concrete for Highway Communication System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>12,650-</u>
622.5032	One 2-Inch PVC Schedule 80 Conduit Ductline Encased in Concrete for Highway Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>43,000-</u>
622.5033	Two 2-Inch PVC Schedule 80 Conduit Ductline Encased in Concrete for Highway Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>12,650-</u>
622.5034	Three 2-Inch PVC Schedule 80 Conduit Ductline Encased in Concrete for Highway Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>12,300-</u>
622.5035	One 2-Inch PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Ductline Encased in Concrete for Street Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>9200-</u>
622.5036	One 3-Inch PVC Schedule 80 Conduit Ductline in Concrete Structure for Highway Communication System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>36,000-</u>
622.5037	One 2-Inch PVC Schedule 80 Conduit Ductline in Concrete Structure for Highway Communication System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>24,400-</u> 24,000
622.5038	Two 2-Inch PVC Schedule 80 Conduit Ductline in Concrete Structure for Highway Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>60,000-</u>
622.5043	One 1-Inch PVC Coated Galvanized Rigid Steel Conduit for Highway Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>13,000-</u>
622.6001	#2 AWG Conductors for Highway Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>30,000-</u>
622.6002	#6 AWG Conductors for Highway Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>10,000-</u>
622.6003	#10 AWG Conductors for Highway Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,000-</u>
622.6004	#6 AWG Grounding Conductor for Highway Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,000-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-34

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.6005	#8 AWG Grounding Conductor for Highway Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2000-</u>
622.6008	#10 AWG Grounding Conductor for Highway Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2000-</u>
622.8102	Detour Road Temporary Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>25,000-</u>
622.9001	Service Equipment Enclosure, Metering Equipment, Apparatus and Control Devices	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>25,000-</u>
622.9002	Concrete Transformer Pad	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5,000-</u>
623.0010	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.), Two Loops	1	Each	\$ <u>2,000-</u>	\$ <u>2,000-</u>
624.0172	8-Inch Gate Valve (Class 150)	3	Each	\$ <u>800-</u>	\$ <u>2,400-</u>
624.0173	3/4-Inch Air Relief Valve	1	Each	\$ <u>1,000-</u>	\$ <u>1,000-</u>
624.1806	Ductile Iron Fittings	4,905	Lb.	\$ <u>3-</u>	\$ <u>14,715-</u>
624.9000	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	251	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>60-</u>	\$ <u>15,060-</u>
625.1010	Plain Pre-Cast Sewer Manhole, 7 feet to 7.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>4,500-</u>	\$ <u>4,500-</u>
625.1011	Plain Pre-Cast Sewer Manhole, 8 feet to 9.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>4,600-</u>	\$ <u>4,600-</u>
625.1020	Cast-In-Place Sewer Manhole, 7 feet to 7.99 feet	1	Each	\$ <u>8,100-</u>	\$ <u>8,100-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-35

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
625.1021	Cast-In-Place Sewer Manhole, 8 feet to 8.99 feet	3	Each	\$ <u>8,200-</u>	\$ <u>24,600-</u>
625.2010	10-Inch Vitrified Clay Sewer Pipe	125	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>40-</u>	\$ <u>5,000-</u>
625.2020	15-Inch Vitrified Clay Sewer Pipe	212	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>10,600-</u>
625.3000	Reinforced Concrete Jacket for 15-Inch Sewer Pipe	52	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>10,400-</u>
625.4000	Bed Course Material for Crushed Rock Cradle	30	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>100-</u>	\$ <u>3,000-</u>
625.5000	Repair Existing Sewer Manhole Lining and Seal	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>6,500-</u>
628.0100	Shotcrete	2,700	Sq. Yd.	\$ <u>250-</u>	\$ <u>675,000-</u>
629.1010	1-Inch Permanent Barrier Guidance Striping (Paint)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>14,000-</u>
629.1030	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>30,000-</u>
629.1050	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>15,000-</u>
629.1060	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>5,000-</u>

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1130	Pavement Words (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	Each	\$ <u>400-</u>	\$ <u>400-</u>
629.1140	Pavement Symbol (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	12	Each	\$ <u>320-</u>	\$ <u>3,840-</u>
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>30,000-</u>
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>10,000-</u>
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>200-</u>
629.2070	Type H Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,000-</u>
635.0010	Microcomputer System (Not to Exceed \$10,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>10,000-</u>
636.0010	Field Offices (Not to Exceed \$108,000.00 for Two Field Offices)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>108,000-</u>
636.0020	Project Site Laboratory (Not to Exceed \$30,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>30,000-</u>
636.0030	Maintenance of Field Offices and Laboratory	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$80,000.00
638.0100	Cellular Phones (Not to Exceed \$900.00 Each for Seven Phones)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>6,300-</u>
638.0200	Cellular Phone Additional Charges	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$1,000.00

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
640.0110	Lined Drainage Ditch, Type "A"	3,094	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>60-</u>	\$ <u>185,640-</u>
640.0120	Lined Drainage Ditch, Type "B"	611	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>60-</u>	\$ <u>36,660-</u>
640.0130	Lined Drainage Ditch, Type "C"	760	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>95-</u>	\$ <u>72,200-</u>
640.0140	Lined Drainage Ditch, Type "D"	83	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>240-</u>	\$ <u>19,920-</u>
640.0150	Lined Drainage Ditch, Type "F"	422	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>165-</u>	\$ <u>69,630-</u>
640.0160	Lined Drainage Ditch, Type "G"	10	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>110-</u>	\$ <u>1,100-</u>
640.1010	Reconstruct Existing Concrete Ditch	4	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>200-</u>	\$ <u>800-</u>
640.2010	Column Outlet Swale, Type A	66	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>120-</u>	\$ <u>7,920-</u>
640.2020	Column Outlet Swale, Type B	50	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>180-</u>	\$ <u>9,000-</u>
645.0100	Additional Police Officers And/Or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$1,500,000.00
647.1001	Three 5-Inch HECO Ductline	220	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>75-</u>	\$ <u>16,500-</u>
647.1002	Two 5-Inch HECO Ductline	95	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>82-</u>	\$ <u>7790-</u>
647.1003	One 5-Inch HECO Ductline	25	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>67-</u> <u>1003-</u> <u>800</u>	\$ <u>1675-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-38

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
647.1004	One 3-Inch HECO Ductline	330	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>27⁻</u>	\$ <u>8910⁻</u>
647.3000	5' x 7' HECO Handhole	2	Each	\$ <u>10,000⁻</u>	\$ <u>20,000⁻</u>
647.4000	HECO Pole Riser	3	Each	\$ <u>365⁻</u>	\$ <u>1095⁻</u>
647.5000	Demolish HECO Handhole	1	Each	\$ <u>430⁻</u>	\$ <u>430⁻</u>
647.6000	Remove HECO Pole Riser	2	Each	\$ <u>372⁻</u>	\$ <u>744⁻</u>
649.1001	Two 4-Inch Verizon Ductline	390	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>104 55⁻</u>	\$ <u>21,450⁻</u>
649.1002	One 4-Inch Verizon Ductline	30	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>25⁻</u>	\$ <u>750⁻</u>
649.1003	One 2-Inch Verizon Ductline	70	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>22⁻</u>	\$ <u>1540⁻</u>
649.2001	One 4-Inch Oceanic Cable Ductline	180	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>5000⁻</u>	\$ <u>900,000⁻</u>
649.3001	4' x 6' Verizon Handhole	1	Each	\$ <u>8,000⁻</u>	\$ <u>8,000⁻</u>
649.3002	3' x 5' Verizon Handhole	2	Each	\$ <u>4,000⁻</u>	\$ <u>8,000⁻</u>
649.3003	2' x 6' Oceanic Cable Handhole	1	Each	\$ <u>2,000⁻</u>	\$ <u>2,000⁻</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-39

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
649.4001	Verizon Pole Riser	3	Each	\$ <u>400-</u>	\$ <u>1200-</u>
649.4002	Oceanic Cable Pole Riser	1	Each	\$ <u>300-</u>	\$ <u>300-</u>
649.5000	Demolish Verizon Handhole	3	Each	\$ <u>430-</u>	\$ <u>1290-</u>
649.6000	Remove Verizon Pole Riser	3	Each	\$ <u>315-</u>	\$ <u>945-</u>
649.7000	Relocate Oceanic Cable Metering Equipment	1	Each	\$ <u>1600-</u>	\$ <u>1600-</u>
650.0100	Curb Ramps, Type B	2	Each	\$ <u>3,600-</u>	\$ <u>7,200-</u>
652.0020	1 1/2 - Inch Cold Planing	96	Sq. Yd.	\$ <u>30-</u>	\$ <u>2,880-</u>
652.0030	2 - Inch Cold Planing	2,622	Sq. Yd.	\$ <u>10-</u>	\$ <u>26,220-</u> \$22,720 <i>2AP</i>
653.0100	162-Inch Structural Plate Culvert Lining	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>400,000-</u>
654.1000	Cable Restrainer Assembly	18	Each	\$ <u>3,000-</u>	\$ <u>54,000-</u>
655.0001	Drilling Holes and Installing Dowel Reinforcing Bars for AW-1	24	Each	\$ <u>15-</u>	\$ <u>360-</u>
655.1000	Drilling Holes and Installing Dowel Reinforcing Bars into Existing Deck	2,500	Each	\$ <u>15-</u>	\$ <u>37,500-</u>
655.1001	Drilling Holes and Installing Dowel Reinforcing Bars into Existing Girder	74	Each	\$ <u>15-</u>	\$ <u>1,110-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-40

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
655.1002	Drilling Holes and Installing Dowel Reinforcing Bars into Existing Bent Cap	650	Each	\$ <u>15-</u>	\$ <u>9,750-</u>
655.1003	Drilling Holes and Installing Dowel Reinforcing Bars into Existing Abutment Walls	30	Each	\$ <u>15-</u>	\$ <u>450-</u>
655.1004	Drilling Holes and Installing Dowel Reinforcing Bars into Existing Abutment Wall Footings	28	Each	\$ <u>15-</u>	\$ <u>420-</u>
655.1005	Drilling Holes and Installing Dowel Reinforcing Bars for Seat Extender at Abutment	846	Each	\$ <u>15-</u>	\$ <u>12,690-</u>
655.1006	Drilling Holes and Installing Dowel Reinforcing Bars for Approach Slab	34	Each	\$ <u>15-</u>	\$ <u>510-</u>
655.1007	Drilling Holes and Installing Dowel Reinforcing Bars for Abutment Retrofit (Austin-Bishop)	1,652	Each	\$ <u>15-</u>	\$ <u>24,780-</u>
655.1008	Drilling Holes and Installing Dowel Reinforcing Bars for Concrete Collar at Pier Columns (Austin-Bishop)	168	Each	\$ <u>15-</u>	\$ <u>2,520-</u>
655.1009	Drilling Holes and Installing Dowel Reinforcing Bars for Concrete Barriers (Austin-Bishop)	168	Each	\$ <u>15-</u>	\$ <u>2,520-</u>
656.0001	Furnishing Specialty Equipment	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>100,000-</u>
656.0100	Soil Nails (No. 9 Bar)	1,400	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>60-</u>	\$ <u>84,000-</u>
656.0101	Soil Nails (No. 10 Bar)	4,800	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>60-</u>	\$ <u>288,000-</u>
656.0102	Soil Nails (No. 11 Bar)	7,600	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>65-</u>	\$ <u>494,000-</u>
657.0100	Furnishing Jet Grouting Equipment	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>115,000-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-41

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
657.0200	Jet Grout Test Program	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>650,000-</u>
657.0300	Test Probes	1,400	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>40-</u>	\$ <u>56,000-</u>
657.0400	Instrumentation and Monitoring	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>100,000-</u>
657.0500	Jet Grout Columns (Area A)	11,000	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>62-</u>	\$ <u>682,000-</u>
657.0600	Jet Grout Columns (Area B)	600	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>52-</u>	\$ <u>31,200-</u>
657.0700	Jet Grout Columns (Area C)	1,100	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>42-</u>	\$ <u>46,200-</u>
658.0100	10-Inch Gravel Blanket in Load-Bearing Area	239	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>11,950-</u>
658.0200	6-Inch Gravel Blanket in Non Load-Bearing Area	1,360	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>50-</u>	\$ <u>68,000-</u>
658.0300	2-Inch Gravel Mulch in Landscape Area	50	Cu. Yd.	\$ <u>95-</u>	\$ <u>4,750-</u>
660.1000	Composite Epoxy Resin-Fiber System for Pier Column Retrofit (Austin-Bishop)	2,130	Sq. Ft.	\$ <u>65-</u>	\$ <u>138,450-</u>
663.1000	Erosion Control Matting	11,000	Sq. Yd.	\$ <u>6.60</u>	\$ <u>72,600-</u>
664.0100	Furnish and Install Emergency Telephone	2	Each	\$ <u>8500-</u>	\$ <u>17,000-</u>
664.0210	Install Relocated Emergency Telephone Base Assembly	1	Each	\$ <u>1200-</u>	\$ <u>1,200-</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-42

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
664.0220	Remove and Reinstall Relocated Emergency Telephone Call Box Unit Assembly	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00
667.1001	Advanced CCTV Control & Display System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>65,000</u>
667.2001	Communication Equipment - Fiberoptic Video Transmitter	2	Each	\$ <u>4,000</u>	\$ <u>8,000</u>
667.2002	Communication Equipment - Fiberoptic Video Receiver	2	Each	\$ <u>9,000</u>	\$ <u>18,000</u>
667.2003	Communication Equipment - Rack Mount Card Cage	2	Each	\$ <u>3,000</u>	\$ <u>6,000</u>
667.2004	Communication Equipment - Gigabit Ethernet Switch	2	Each	\$ <u>30,000</u>	\$ <u>60,000</u>
667.2005	Communication Equipment - Multiport Serial Card	1	Each	\$ <u>2300</u>	\$ <u>2300</u>
667.2006	Communication Equipment - Control Cable (400 Lin. Ft.)	1	Each	\$ <u>300</u>	\$ <u>300</u>
667.2007	Communication Equipment - RG59 Cable (400 Lin. Ft.)	1	Each	\$ <u>532</u>	\$ <u>532</u>
667.2008	Communication Equipment - Cat. 6 Cable (100 Lin. Ft.)	1	Each	\$ <u>853</u>	\$ <u>853</u>
667.2009	Communication Equipment - R659 Cable with BNC-BNC Connectors (50 Lin. Ft.)	8	Each	\$ <u>120</u>	\$ <u>960</u>
668.1001	DTS Camera Site Equipment - Aiea Heights Drive	1	Each	\$ <u>10,000</u>	\$ <u>10,000</u>
668.1002	DTS Camera Site Equipment - Kaimakani Street	1	Each	\$ <u>20,000</u>	\$ <u>20,000</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-43

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
668.1003	HDOT Camera Control Cabinet	5	Each	\$ <u>4500</u>	\$ <u>22,500</u>
668.1004	Cabinet Concrete Base	6	Each	\$ <u>1300</u>	\$ <u>7800</u>
668.1005	Install State-Furnished Camera Site Equipment	5	Each	\$ <u>2000</u>	\$ <u>10,000</u>
668.2001	Type "A" Pullbox	2	Each	\$ <u>1000</u>	\$ <u>2,000</u>
668.2002	Type "B" Pullbox	6	Each	\$ <u>1000</u>	\$ <u>6,000</u>
668.3003	16" Sq. x 8" D, Stainless Steel Junction Box	5	Each	\$ <u>800</u>	\$ <u>4,000</u>
668.4001	Fiber Optic Cable - 36 Strand Single-Mode	5,560	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>7</u>	\$ <u>38,920</u>
668.4002	Fiber Optic Cable - 18 Strand Single-Mode/18 Strand Multi-Mode	950	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>10</u>	\$ <u>9,500</u>
668.4003	Fiber Optic Cable - 18 Strand Single-Mode/18 Strand Multi-Mode with Messenger	2,600	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>18</u>	\$ <u>46,800</u>
668.4004	Fiber Optic Connector Cable	3	Each	\$ <u>46</u>	\$ <u>138</u>
668.5001	Power Cable - 2#4, 1#6 Ground	1,190	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>5</u>	\$ <u>5950</u>
668.5002	Power Cable - 2#6, 1#8 Ground	600	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>4</u>	\$ <u>2400</u>
668.6001	CCTV Ductline - 1-4" PVC Schedule 40	250	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>36</u>	\$ <u>9,000</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-44

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
668.6002	CCTV Ductline - 1-2" PVC Schedule 40	1,420	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>49⁻</u>	\$ <u>69,580⁻</u>
668.6003	CCTV Conduit - 1-2" PVC Coated GRS	1,070	Lin. Ft.	\$ <u>23⁻</u>	\$ <u>24,610⁻</u>
668.7000	HECO Meter Assembly	1	Each	\$ <u>5,000⁻</u>	\$ <u>5,000⁻</u>
668.8001	Fiber Optic Cable Splicing at HDOT-TOC	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,700⁻</u>
668.9001	Cables Between Camera Control Cabinet and State-Furnished Camera	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$7,500.00
668.9002	Miscellaneous CCTV System Testing and Troubleshooting	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00
670.1000	Glass Fiber Reinforced Polymer Rebar	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>10,000⁻</u>
671.1000	Preconstruction Survey	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>40,000⁻</u>
680.0100	Trenchless Sleeves for Systems Crossings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>150,000⁻</u>
681.1000	Furnishing Specialty Equipment	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>100,000⁻</u>
681.1001	Tie Back Anchors for AW-1	24	Each	\$ <u>100,000⁻</u>	\$ <u>2,400,000⁻</u>
681.1002	Reinstallation of Tieback Anchors Due to Grout Loss and Additional Performance Tests for AW-1	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$40,000.00
694.0010	Moveable Concrete Barrier (MCB) System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,000,000⁻</u>

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-45

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
695.0100	Moveable Concrete Barrier Transfer Machine (MCBTM)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>800,000</u> -
696.0100	Weigh-In-Motion System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>200,000</u> -
697.0010	5-Passenger Sport Wagon	72	Veh/Month	\$ <u>675</u> -	\$ <u>48,600</u> -
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item, Furnishing Drilled Shaft Equipment, Microcomputer System, Field Offices and Project Site Laboratory, Cellular Phone, Furnishing Jet Grouting Equipment, and Force Account Items).	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	4,000,000 3,000,000 <u>\$ 200,000</u> - <i>SRP</i>
699.2000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items, Excluding the Bid Price of This Item and Force Account Items) (Austin-Bishop)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>100,000</u> -

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-46

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

	ITEM	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
a.	Sum of All Items				\$ <u>55,226,847</u> -
b.	Fill in: Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% X)				\$ <u>0</u>
c.	SUBTOTAL				\$ <u>55,226,847</u> -
d.	Contract Time X Road User Cost <u>520</u> Calendar Days X \$19,500.00/Calendar Day				\$ <u>10,140,000</u> -
e.	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (c+d)				\$ <u>65,366,847</u> -
NOTES: Bidders must complete items a through e, including the Contract Time, in calendar days. The Contract Time shall not exceed the maximum specified on Page P-1. Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid. Proposal items for "Interstate Route H-1 Seismic Retrofit, Austin-Bishop Separation and Waiau Interchange, F.A.I.P. No. BR-H1-1(241)" project are indicated by "(Austin-Bishop)" in item description. All other items are for the "Interstate Route H-3, H-3 Finish (Unit VIII), F.A.I.P. No. I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII" project.					

I-H3-1(75) Unit VIII and BR-H1-1(241)

11/13/03

P-47

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subletting of Contract.

The bidder's attention is directed to Sections 635 - Microcomputer System, 636 - Field Office and Project Site Laboratory, 638 - Cellular Phone, and 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefor in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass and 106.13 - Ordering of Certain Material.

INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPUTE THE AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS FOR FOREIGN STEEL

Each bidder shall indicate its intention to furnish foreign steel on this project by initialing after the AMOUNT for each of the items the bidder intends to use such foreign steel including lump sum items. A bidder not indicating such usage certifies that the bidder will furnish and use only domestic steel on this project. Also, the bidder shall add an additional 25% to the SUM OF ALL ITEMS if the bid submitted is based on furnishing foreign steel in excess of the minimal use specified in Subsection 106.11 - Domestic Materials.